

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 236 OF 2006

BABU & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. Respondent(s)

Date: 12/08/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)
Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Simanti Chakrabarti,Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Office has to explain that how Crl. Appeal No.112/2006
Babu & Anr. Vs. State of M.P. is listed in the cause list of
12.8.2008 at item item No.81 and again at item No.85. Office
has to send the explanation to the undersigned in writing within
a week.

Office has to take appropriate steps as per rule.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar